

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 220-222 OF 2008

DARSHANA RANI KAPOOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN OBEROI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 21/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply remaining portions of the paper book to the learned counsel for the respondent.

File counter affidavit within four weeks.

List again on 27.8.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

hj