

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 220-222 OF 2008

DARSHANA RANI KAPOOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN OBEROI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 17/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kirpal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call after three weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master