

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CRL.) NOS. 220- 222 OF 2008

D A R S H A N A R A N I K A P O O R

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

P A W A N O B E R O I

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 13/04 / 2 009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E Dr. J U S T I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T
HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E A S O K K U M A R G A N G U L Y

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kirpal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are not inclined to accept the prayer for transfer. However, we direct that Complaint Case No. 386 of 2008, 387- 388 of 2008, 391/2008 pending in the Court of Special Judicial Magistrate, First Class, Dehradun, Uttaranchal, titled Pawan Oberoi Vs. Dershana Rani Kapoor be decided as early as possible preferably within a period of four months.

(Pooja Arora)
Sr.P.A.

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

I N T H E S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
C R I M I N A L O R I G I N A L J U R I S D I C T I O N

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CRL.) NOS. 220- 222 OF 2008

D A R S H A N A R A N I K A P O O R

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

P A W A N O B E R O I

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We are not inclined to accept the prayer for transfer. However, we direct that Complaint Case No. 386 of 2008, 387- 388 of 2008, 391/2008 pending in the Court of Special Judicial Magistrate, First Class, Dehradun, Uttaranchal, titled Pawan Oberoi Vs. Dershana Rani Kapoor be decided as early as possible preferably within a period of four months.

.....J.
(Dr. AR I J I T PAS A Y A T)

.....J.
(ASO K KU M A R GANGUL Y)

New Delhi;
April 13, 2009.